RESOLUTION NO. 21-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING A PAY SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021 FOR THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE AND FORT LAUDERDALE PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS, INC., I.A.F.F., LOCAL 765 – BATTALION CHIEFS, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2020, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2021, AND INCORPORATING THE PAY SCHEDULE INTO THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT.

WHEREAS, on October 20, 2020, *via* City Commission Agenda Memo #20-0794, the City Commission approved and ratified a Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Fort Lauderdale and Fort Lauderdale Professional Firefighters, Inc., I.A.F.F., Local 765 – Battalion Chiefs, effective October 1, 2020, through September 30, 2021, ("Collective Bargaining Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the Pay Schedule for Fiscal Year 2021, to wit: Exhibit 1 of City Commission Agenda Memo #21-0240, is hereby approved and incorporated into the Collective Bargaining Agreement as Schedule A, thereby replacing the Schedule A that was included in Exhibit 1 of City Commission Agenda Memo #20-0794.

ADOPTED this the _____ day of _____, 2021.

ATTEST:

Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS

City Clerk JEFF MODARELLI